FORM C-105

NE}ViEiMI@’@ 70&‘[9 CO_NDERVATIO‘\I COMMISSION

S T O P PO NN RSOt i B

_ B N " “Santa Fe, New Maxico

! WELL RECORD

Mail to Oil Covservation Lommission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper
agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. TFollow instruct@ons
in the Rules and- Regulations of the Commission. Indicate questionable data
by following it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

|
i | .
\

AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Amerada Petroleum Corporation . : Houston
Company or Operator -2 T w _ 7 Lease al
Well NO. e in Z ot Sec... , , T
znni'co ' . Lea - '
R 36 N. M. P. M. : Field, ; - County.
Well iss;‘o_feet south of the North lxne and_‘_a_o___feet West of the East line of 333'7’21‘36
1f State land the oil and gas lease is No ) Assignment No
If patented land the owner is_ ' . — - - N Address
1t Government land the permxttee s S ¢ Address
The Lessee is Ammda R‘rol'“ c%tien T Address T a’ ﬁkl&p s
Drilling commenceq DOOORMOR- 36 - 1538 i vae completed Jenuary 23, 19_“'
prilliag C¢  ‘malsa, Okle.
Name of drilling contractor Noble 111, Co. Address___ 4 ’
90: '
Elevation above sea level at top of casing 3690 feet‘
The information given is to be kept confidential until 19_-
R —  -OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from 3860 to_ 3880 No. 4, from. to
No. 2, from to_ ' No. 5, from to
No. 3, from to. No. 6, from to
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which watér rose in hole.
No. 1, from Hone . to__ B} . . feet.
No. 2, from to : feet.
No. 2, from to . i feet.
No. 4, from to. ' feet.
CASING RECORD
WEIGHT THREADS KINDOF | CUT & FILLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
SIZE PER FOOT PER INCH | MAKE AMOUNT SHOE" FROM :
! L ) |_TROM TO
12% 404 8 %mn 2866 :
8-5/8 28 8  ‘cemm ' | B691-8
7 24 10 Sesm | 3783-3
‘1 !,
¢ | p : . . e )
< | | - |- N PR
K R 3 I‘ ,//
« e MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD ~ . . . /i i . - -
)]
SIZE OF‘: SIZE OF . NO. SACKS W
HOLE x LCASING |  WHERE SET | OF CEMENT "METHOD USED . MUD GRAVITY - | -~ AMOUNT .OF. MUD USED
Iszf 240- - | 150 = Hallibwrtem | _ )
1
s-s/a 2689 | 500 Halliburton | |
! T
7 3760 | 100 Halliburton |
]
| | !
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug—Material Length Depth Set__
Adapters—Material Size
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT
i EXPLOSIVE OR DEPTH SHOT :
SIZE ! SHELL USED | CHEMICAL USED QUANTITY DATE OR TREATED | DEPTH CLEANED OUT

|
; I
| f

Results of shooting or chemical treatment

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAY, TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from 0 feet to 3880 feet, and from feet to ; feet
Cable tools were used from feet to feet, and from feet to feet
PRODUCTION

Put to producing——__Jenuary 24,1936 19
The production of the first 24 hours was 298 barrals of fluid of Which*l.hoo % was oil; %

emulsion; % water; and___ 9, sediment. Gravity, Be

If gas well, cu. ft. per 24 hours_l"ﬁmvmg__h(}allons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, Ibs. per sq. in

EMPLOYEES
— _poy Mamning , Driller ___¥red Traugott Driller
— ¥+ L, Yorker Driller , Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all
work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

— xico
Subscribed and sworn to before me this : Date
e A "L
day of & i , 19 L
Coe \/ S Position___¥arm Boss
Nt P L Sl P

7 .
\" {Notary Puji“’ Re-pres;eutu1g—-Am-rﬂ&a-&-«Eji.m]%_c_,_Laun or ration' '

e A ,‘:\%7,4“"‘(./‘4"-7" .COmPANy or ODEXALOL .. e
Address____ Monument, New Mexico

"My Commission expires_




FORMATION RECORD

FROM

TO

THICKNESS
IN FEET

t

FORMATION

0

18
27
44
1358
180
235
280
685
935
962
8980
1020
1067
1108
1170
1188
1250
1300
1415
1555
1642
1933
2100
2320
2450
2465
2556
2624
2646
2687
2779
2800
2836
2845
2888
2930
2965
2990
35015
3041
3064
3082
3137
3150
3160
3178
3220
3289
2490
3606
3800
3860

set &3
1-24~19:
1-25-19

18
27
44

158
180
235
280
885
935
962
980

1020

1067

1108

1170

1188

1250

1300

1415

1585

1642

1932

2100

. B30

2450
2465
2556
2624
2646
2687
2779
2800
2836
2845
2888
2930
2965
2990
3015
3041
3064
3082
3137
3150
3160
3172
3230
3259
3490
3506
3800
3860
3880

mabing at
k6. well produced 16 dbls, per hr., after swabbing in with 4,500,000 Ges.

18
9
17
114
22
55
45
405
250
27
18
40
47
4
62
18
62
50
115
140
87
290
e
220
130
15
91
68
22
41
92
21
36

53¢

Cellar & Substructure

i Caliche
| celiche

3and & Shells

Red Beds

Red Beds

Red Deds ( get 123~ Ceg. at 240' W/F 150 5x)
Red Beds & Shells

Red Beds & Shells

Red Beds

Broken Lime

Red Beds, Sand & Shells

Red Beds & Shells '

Red Beds & Shells

Red Peds

Lime ( Tep of Anhydrite at 1180')
Red Beds, Lims & Shells

Red Rock & Shells

Salt & Shells

Red Beds, Salt, Lims & Ashydrite
Salt, iahydrite, Gyp & Shells
Anhydrite & Salt ’

Salt, aAnhydrite, shells & Potash
Salt, Anhydrite, Shells & Potash
Salt & Anhydrite

Anhydrite & Potash

Salt & Shells

Salt & Potash

Anhydrite ( Base Salt 2630') -
Anhydrite & Lime

Anhydrite ( Set 8-5/8v Csg. at 2689' W/F 5003X)
Brown Lime ( Show Gas)
Anhydrite & Sandy Lime

Broken Lime (Show Gas)
Anhydrite & Lime sShells

Brown Lime z Streaks Anhydrite
Anhydrite, Lime & Shals

Lime .
i Anhydrite
anhydrite, Lime & Shale
Brown Lime
Anhydrite & Brown Lime
Brown Lime

Lime & Shale
Anhydrite & Lime
Lize
Brown Lime
Brown Lime

Lims

Sendy Lime ( Show Ges)

1ime (3et 7" Csg. at 3760 w/F 100 SX)
Lime (Show o1l & Gas at 3860')
Lime ( Showing oil & Gas ) (TOTAL DEPTH)

56: Well produced 1% »m. per hre on 38/64% eheke Gas-oil ratio 125, 000

1-26-19368: Set Robinson Rubber f#aeker at 3797'. Produced mz bbls. 0il in 24 heurs

on 24/64
bbl. per

tubing cho
hour. Gas—o

« On open tubing would produce approximately 1
1 ratio on 24/64" choke was 302.




