	a descendences descenses	Allow a barrender	······································			CONSERV	ATION (COMMIS	SION	
		K	netti – T		Sa	nta Fe, New M	lexico	erren en e	n ar ann an	
	╍╋╸ ╺	+ · · · · + · · · · + · · · · + · · · ·	· · · · · · · ·				at y Anna an an an			• 2 C 14
		 						х 1	2 1	
					v	ELL RECO	RD			,
					•					
					$\phi_{ij} = -\frac{1}{2}\phi_{ij}$					
			ag	ent not more	than twenty d	nmission, Santa ays after comple	tion of well.	Follow instr	notions	2
			in	the Rules an	d Regulations	of the Commis BMIT IN TRIPI	sion. Indicat	e questionab	le data	
LOC	AREA 640 A CATE WELL C	ACRES ORRECTLY								
Amerad	la Petrol	eum Corpor	etion				uston			
		Company or Op		2	1990 1ac		n Lease			
			Well No		in	of Sec		, т	21	
3 R	56	N. M. P. M.,	En	nice	Field,	Lea Bell		•	0	- 4
Well is_		et south of th	e North li		SO foot m	est of the Eas		93.7-21 -	Cou	uty.
			-				t line of		- -	•
		and gas lease	15 110	eau do type 	Assignm	ent No				
If patent	ted land the o	owner is	<u>,</u>	- (7		, Addr	ess			
If Gover	mment land	the permittee	is	< 1997 1 B		, Addr	ess	<u> </u>	·. · ·	
The Les	see is Am	erada Petr	oleum Co	poratic		, Addr	Tul	sa, Okla		
,		De cember		C 110 million	(1 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	688	ary 23,		
orning	commenced_	Mah	le prill	1919	'Drillin	g was comple			19	
Name of	f drilling co	ntractor_Nob			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address	Tulsa, O	₽		
Elevatio	n above sea l	level at top of	casing	590	feet.					
The info	rmation give	n is to be kep	pt confiden	tial until	<u> </u>	:	:	19		
· ·		-		e se [·····		,		
				- OLL SAN						
	804	• •			DS OR ZON	ES				
No. 1, fr	om 38 (50	to 38 8(No. 4, f	· ·		.to		· ·
)	No. 4, f	rom				
No. 2, fr	om	t	.0		No. 4, f	rom		_to		
No. 2, fr	om	t	.o		No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f	rom rom		_to		· · ·
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr	om	t	.o .o I) MPORTANT	No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f f WATER \$	rom rom SANDS		_to		
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include	om om data on rate	of water infl	:0 :0 low and el	MPORTANT evation to v	 No. 4, f. No. 5, f. No. 6, f. F WATER \$ which water 	rom rom SANDS rose in hole.		.to		
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f	om om data on rate rom	of water infl	:0 :0 low and e!	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER S which water 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef		.to	· ·	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f	om om data on rate rom	of water infl	:0 :0 low and e!	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER S which water 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef		.to	· ·	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f	om om data on rate rom rom	of water infl	:0 .0 low and el	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef	'eet	.to	· ·	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f	om data on rate rom rom rom	of water infl	:0 :0 low and el	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef	eet	.to	· ·	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f	om data on rate rom rom rom	of water infl	:0 :0 low and el	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef	eet	.to	· ·	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f	om data on rate rom rom rom	of water infl	:0 :0 low and el	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef	eet	.to	· ·	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f	om om data on rate rom rom rom rom	of water infl NONE	:0 Iow and el	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water G RECORD KIND OF 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef f f	Peet Peet Peet Peet	.to		
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom rom rom	of water infl	:0 :0 low and el	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f f WATER 9 which water G RECORD 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef	Peet Peet Peet Peet	.to	PURPO	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom_ rom	of water infl None THREADS PER INCH	MAKE	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water G RECORD KIND OF 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef f f	Seet. Seet. Seet. Seet. D PE	.to .to RFORATED		
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom 1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 r	of water infl None THREADS PER INCH	MAKE	MPORTANT evation to to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water G RECORD KIND OF 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef f f	Seet. Seet. Seet. Seet. D PE	.to .to RFORATED	PURPO	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom_ rom	of water infl None THREADS PER INCH	MAKE	MPORTANT evation to v _to	 No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water G RECORD KIND OF 	rom rom SANDS rose in holef f f	Seet. Seet. Seet. Seet. D PE	to	PURPO	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom 1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 r	of water infl None THREADS PER INCH	MAKE	MPORTANT evation to to	No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water G RECORD KIND OF SHOE	rom rom SANDS rose in holef f f	Seet. Seet. Seet. Seet. D PE	to	PURPO	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom 1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 r	of water infl None THREADS PER INCH	MAKE	MPORTANT evation to to	No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water G RECORD KIND OF SHOE	rom rom SANDS rose in holef f f	Seet. Seet. Seet. Seet. D PE	to	PURPO	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom_ rom	threads THREADS PER INCH 8 10	MAKE	MPORTANT evation to v _to	No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water G RECORD KIND OF SHOE	rom rom SANDS rose in holef f f	Seet. Seet. Seet. Seet. D PE	to	PURPO	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom 1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 rom1400 rom 1400 r	of water infl None THREADS PER INCH	MAKE	MPORTANT evation to to	No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER \$ which water G RECORD KIND OF SHOE	rom rom SANDS rose in holef f f	Seet. Seet. Seet. Seet. D PE	to	PURPO	
No. 2, fr No. 3, fr Include No. 1, f No. 2, f No. 2, f No. 4, f SIZE	om om data on rate rom_ rom	threads THREADS PER INCH 8 10	.0 .0 Iow and el MAKE L. Wold Soan · Soan	MPORTANT evation to v to	No. 4, f No. 5, f No. 6, f F WATER S which water G RECORD KIND OF SHOE	rom rom SANDS rose in hole f f CUT & FILLEI FROM	Seet.	to	PURPO	

12= 240 -150 Halliburton 8-5/8 2689 500 Halliburton 7 3760 100 Halliburton

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug-Material	Length	Depth	Set
Adapters-Material	Size		

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

	1					
SIZE	SHELL USED	EXPLOSIVE OR CHEMICAL USED	QUANTITY	DATE	DEPTH SHOT OR TREATED	DEPTH CLEANED OUT
<u> </u>						
			·			
Results of	shooting or che	mical treatment				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				·		
						·
		RECORD OF	DRILL-STEM A	ND SPECIAL	TESTS	
If drill-ster	a or other speci					sheet and attach hereto.
			TOOLS US			
Rotary too	ls were used fr	omO_feet	to3880	_feet, and fr	omf	eet tofeet
Cable tools	were used fr	omfeet	to	_feet, and fr	om f	eet tofeet
			PRODUCTI		_	
Put to prod	naina 🖛 🖛			UN CON		
		uary 24, 1936				
						% was oil;%
emulsion;	%	water; and	_% sediment.	Gravity, Be_		
lf gas well,	cu. ft. per 24 h	ours 4,500,000	Gallo	ons gasoline p	er 1,000 cu. ft. of	gas
Rock press	ıre, Ibs. per sq	. in				
			EMPLOYEI	2S		
	anning		Driller	Fred Tra	ugott	, Driller
K. L.	Forker		, Driller			, Driller , Driller
			N RECORD O			, Dimer
hereby sw	ear or affirm t	hat the information	given herewith	is a complete		rd of the well and all
work done o	n it so far as ca	n be determined from	available recor	ds.		id of the went and an
Inhonihod	and among to be	/		Hobbs Net	Merico	
	and sworn to be	fore me this		Place	61 1	Date
lay of	0.661	······································	19 <u>-</u> Na	ame A .	Maipey	
(2 Cours	- Malan	Po	sition Fa	m Boss	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Pub	lie. Re	presenting	Amerada Pet:	roleum Corporatio
IV Commiss	lon expires	The 24-F	y any	e sector a seco		or Operator

Address Monument, New Mexico

FORMATION RECORD

FROM	TO	THICKNESS IN FEET	FORMATION
0	18	18	Cellar & Substructure
18	27	9	Caliche
27	44	17	Caliche
44	158	114	Sand & Shells
158	180	22	Red Beds
180	235	55	Red Beds
235	280	45	Red Beds (Set 122" Csg. at 240' W/F 150 SX)
280	685	405	Red Beds & Shells
685	935	250	Red Beds & Shells
935	962	27	Red Beds
962	980	18	Broken Lime
980	1020	40	Red Beds, Sand & Shells
1020	1067	47	Red Beds & Shells
1020	1108	41	Red Beds & Shells
1108	1170	62	Red Beds
1170	1100	18	Lime (Top of Anhydrite at 1180')
1188	1250	62	Red Beds, Lime & Shells
1250	1300	50	Red Bock & Shells
1300	1415	115	Salt & Shells
	1555	140	Red Beds, Salt, Lime & Anhydrite
1415	1642	87	Salt, Anhydrite, Gyp & Shells
1555	1932	290	Anhydrite & Salt
1642		68	Salt, Anhydrite, Shells & Potash
1932	2100	2 20	Salt, Anhydrite, Shells & Potash
2100	2320 2450	130	Salt & Anhydrite
2320	2450		Anhydrite & Potash
2450	2465	15	Salt & Shells
2465	2556	91	Salt & Potash
2556	2624	68	Anhydrite (Base Salt 2630')
2624	2646	22	Anhydrite & Lime
2646	2687	41	Anhydrite (Set 8-5/8" Csg. at 2689' W/F 5003X)
2687	2779	92	Brown Lime (Show Gas)
2779	2800	21	Anhydrite & Sandy Lime
2800	2836	36	Broken Lime (Show Gas)
2836	2645	9	Anhydrite & Lime Shells
2845	2888	43	Brown Lime & Streaks Anhydrite
2888	2930	42	Anhydrite, Lime & Shale
2930	2965	35	
2965	2990	25	I.im
2990	3015	25	Anhydrite Anhydrite, Lime & Shale
3015	3041	26	
3041	3064	23	Brown Lime
306 4	3082	18	Anhydrite & Brown Lime
3082	3137	55	Brown Lime
3137	3150	13	Lime & Shale
3150	3160	10	Anhydrite & Lime
3160	3172	12	I.ime
3178	5220	48	Brown Lime
3220	3259	39	Brown Lime
3259	3490	231	
2490	3506	16	Sandy Line (Show Ges)
3506	3800	294	Lime (Set 7" Gsg. at 3760 W/F 100 SI)
3800	3860	60	Lime (show eil & Gas at 3860!)
3860	3880	80	Lime (Showing oil & Gas) (TOTAL DEPTH)
	Tubing at 36		
			s. per hr. after swabbing in with 4,500,000 Gas.
1-25-19	36: Well pro	uced 12 bbl	s. per hr. on 38/64* choke Gas-eil ratio 125,000
			Packer at 3797', produced 252 bbls. oil in 24 hours
			il ratio on 24/64" choke was 302.

> . - **3**